T15LE
TPDL15E
TPD15E
TPD18E
TPD20(L)ER
TSD12EM
TSD12SM
TOD3E

CHARACTERISTICS
Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s model designation
Power source
Operator type
Max. traction (60 minutes rated)
Rated traction (60 minutes rated)
Drawbar center height
Wheelbase
WEIGHT
Truck weight without load, with maximum battery weight
Axle loadings with nominal load & maximum battery weight, drive/load side
Axle loadings without load & with maximum battery weight, drive/load side
WHEELS, DRIVE TRAIN
Tyres: SR=Solid-rubber
Tyre dimensions, drive side
Tyre dimensions, load side
Number of wheels, load/drive side  (x=driven)
Tread, rear
Rear hanging distance
DIMENSIONS
Seat- or stand height
Overall height
Approach angle α1
Departure angle α2
Min. ground height
Overall length
Overall width
Turning radius
PERFORMANCE
Travel speed, with/without load
Maximum gradeability, with/without load
Service brake
ELECTRIC MOTORS
Drive motor capacity (60 min. short duty)
Battery voltage/capacity
Battery weight
MISCELLANEOUS
Type of drive control
Level of noise
Traction bolt
Mechanical/Hydraulic Mechanical/Hydraulic
STANDARD BDI
Battery Discharge Indicator (BDI) shows operating
hours, battery level and error code.
ADJUSTABLE STEERING WHEEL
The steering wheel can be adjusted to suit the operator.
VDI - PERFORMANCE & DIMENSIONS
ELECTRIC TOW TRUCK TTD30E, TTD60E 3.0 - 6.0 tonnes
Continuing improvement may lead to changes in these specifications
Q	 (kg)
F	 (N / kg)
h1/h2	 (mm)
l1	 (mm)
	 kg
	 kg
	 kg
	 (mm)
	 (mm)
x= Driving wheels
w1
l2	 (mm)
h3	 (mm)
h	 (mm)
°
°
x	 (mm)
L	 (mm)
W	 (mm)
Wa 	 (mm)